IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Administrative Order

January 26, 2021

FILED

2021-CC-008

DOUGLAS T. SHIMA CLERK OF APPELLATE COURTS

Temporary Relocation of Dickinson County District Court Offices

Pursuant to K.S.A. 20-101 and K.S.A. 20-347, and due to the upcoming renovation of the Dickinson County Courthouse, the 8th Judicial District is hereby authorized to temporarily relocate and hold court elsewhere as follows.

- All operations and offices of the Dickinson County District Court are authorized to relocate temporarily to new offices located at Sterl Hall, 619 N. Rogers, Abilene, Kansas. All COVID-19 safety protocols will be maintained at this temporary location.
- All Dickinson County District Court functions and offices may continue operations at the temporary location until planned renovations of the Dickinson County Courthouse have been completed. The Dickinson County District Court offices will be closed on February 1 through February 3, 2021, to facilitate the move to the temporary location, and operations will resume at the temporary location on February 4, 2021.

Changes to the moving schedule will be announced on the Dickinson County District Court website at <u>https://www.8thjd.com/27/Dickinson</u>.

Dated this 26th day of January 2021.

FOR THE COURT

Masla Lucturt

MARLA LUCKERT Chief Justice

CALEB STEGALL Departmental Justice